TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio Cap Company, Inc.		12/19/1991	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Cap Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	615 Perez Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2505415	HEMISPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)275-2578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172757722

Email: hdeorto@norwood.com

Correspondent Name: Norwood Promotional Products
Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Legal - Trademarks

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGNMENT RCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather DeOrto

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - RCC Texas into RCC Delaware#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - RCC Texas into RCC Delaware#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0734

900015424

SETATEY OF USUS PRIVATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS "ILED 11:30 AM 12/23/1991 /31357037 - 2280038

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

RADIO CAP COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation

TNTO

RADIO CAP COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Radio Cap Company, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Radio Cap-Delaware"), does hereby certify:

- That Radio Cap Company, Inc. is the surviving corporation of a Merger between Radio Cap Company, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("Radio Cap-Texas") and Radio Cap-Delaware, a Delaware Corporation.
- That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Subsection 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- That the name of the surviving Corporation is "Radio Cap Company, Inc."
- That the Certificate of Incorporation of Radio Cap-Delaware, one of the constituent corporations, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Radio Cap-Delaware, the surviving Corporation after paragraph 4 of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is seven thousand five hundred (7,500) (i) of which two thousand five hundred (2,500) shares shall be common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share; and (ii) of which five thousand (5,000) shares shall be preferred stock having a par value of \$.01 per share, (A) two thousand (2,000) shares of which shall be designated Class A Preferred Stock, and (B) three thousand (3,000) shares of which shall be designated Class B Preferred Stock. The Class A and Class'B Preferred Stock shall have the preferences, limitations, and relative rights set forth below:

Except as expressly otherwise indicated, the Class A Preferred Stock and the Class B Preferred Stock (collectively, the "Preferreda Stock") shall have identical preferences, limitations, and relative rights. Claims by the holders of Class" A Preferred Stock for accumulated and unpaid dividends shall rank equally with claims by the holders of Class B

ACCOMISSA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Radio Cap-Delaware has caused this Certificate to be signed by Robert P. Whitesell, its President, and George B. Strob, its Secretary, this 19 day of 1991.

RADIO CAP COMPANY, INC.

ATTEST:

ACC00654

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0736